

# **Company Fact Sheet**

### Overview:

Tennis Round, Inc. (<u>www.tennisround.com</u>) is a website for connecting tennis players and finding tennis courts in the United States. Registered members can invite other players to a match at a local tennis court or when traveling for business, or on vacation.

All tennis invites and scheduling messages are delivered by email and remain conveniently accessible on the site at any time. Tennis Round is focused on solving the age-old problem of finding compatible tennis partners and putting tennis on the calendar effortlessly and consistently as part of people's sports and social lives.

# **Company Information:**

Founded in April 2009, Tennis Round, Inc. is a privately held company with offices in San Francisco, CA and Seattle, WA. The website <a href="https://www.tennisround.com">www.tennisround.com</a> was launched in August 2010.

#### **Fast Facts:**

Tennis Round has registered recreational tennis players from 600 cities and mapped 16,000 private and public facilities with nearly 100,000 tennis courts in 4,200 cities nationwide in the United States.

## **Management Team:**

Alex Marinov, Founder and CEO
Tzvetan Mikov, Founder and Lead Developer
Nikolay Tchaouchev, Founder and Chief Creative Officer
Martin Marinov, Founder and Marketing Manager
Hristo Gyoshev, Founder and Strategic Advisor

#### Contact Info:

Address: 10400 NE 2nd St, S-519, Bellevue, WA 98004

Phone: (415) 754-8068

Email: <u>alex@tennisround.com</u>